reprimand unethical behavior, the ethical 
problems perceived by CPAs seem to be 
reduced(Don W.Finn 1988)This study aims to 
evaluate the causes and effects of tax evasion 
and avoidance in Lagos state and proffering 
solution to the menace of these tax 
irregularities. The total number of one hundred 
and twenty seven (127) was used to analyze the 
opinion of eligible tax payers in Lagos state. The 
hypothesis were tested on the relationship 
between the tax evasion and tax avoidance and 
the administration of taxation by the 
government and the relationship between tax